

SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE REPAIR & REPLACEMENT - 2018

Bids Received: May 11, 2018 at 11:00 a.m.					Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3		Bidder #4	
Line No.	Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantities	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
					**Front Range Environmental LLC 2110 Wright Road McHenry, IL 60050		Dependable Maintenance Systems 1414 - 13 Ave. S Clinton, IA 52732		Hydro-Klean 333 NW 49th Place Des Moines, IA 50313		KIM Construction Co., Inc. 3142 Holeman Steger, IL 60475	
1	05410	REHABILITATE SANITARY MANHOLE W/ CEMENTITIOUS LINER (APPROX. 1270 VERT. FT.)	EACH	124	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 139,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 1,353.90	\$ 167,883.60	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 189,720.00
2	05430	REPLACE SANITARY SEWER COVER	EACH	55	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 261.30	\$ 14,371.50	\$ 170.00	\$ 9,350.00
				TOTAL		\$ 143,625.00		\$ 161,875.00		\$ 182,255.10		\$ 199,070.00

Bidders Continued:

Bidders Continued:					Bidder #5		Bidder #6		Bidder #7	
Line No.	Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantities	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
					Visu-Sewer, Inc. W230 N4855 Betker Drive Pewaukee, WI 53072		The Expeditors, Inc. 400 N. Summit Moors Drive Oconomowoc, WI 53066		National Power Rodding Corp. 2500 W. Arthington Street Chicago, IL 60612	
1	05410	REHABILITATE SANITARY MANHOLE W/ CEMENTITIOUS LINER (APPROX. 1270 VERT. FT.)	EACH	124	\$ 1,585.00	\$ 196,540.00	\$ 1,641.48	\$ 203,543.52	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 334,800.00
2	05430	REPLACE SANITARY SEWER COVER	EACH	55	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 27,500.00
				TOTAL		\$ 203,140.00		\$ 206,293.52		\$ 362,300.00

****Front Range Environmental LLC - Bidder Not Prequalified.**

***The City reserves the right to increase or delete quantities to make the bid most advantageous to the City and or reject any or all bids.

Budget Amount: \$200,000.00

Recommend award to the second lowest bidder, Dependable Maintenance Systems, in the Amount of \$161,875.0